

Mission Statement: Cost effective government through regional construction standards for San Diego area agencies.

FOREWORD

These 2022 San Diego Area Regional Standard Drawings (Regional Standard Drawings) have been prepared and adopted by the San Diego Regional Standards Committee (RSC) for use in the San Diego Region by local agencies. The San Diego Region is defined as the land area within the boundaries of the County of San Diego. <u>Each Agency decides which drawings it will approve for use on a project.</u>

The RSC was established under San Diego County Board of Supervisors Policy I-50 in 1973 and the County Department of Public Works provides coordination and staff for the Regional Standards Committee. The RSC membership is open to the City Engineers, Directors of Public Works, District Engineers and Heads of Engineering, or their designees, from the County of San Diego, Regional Cities, all Water and Sewer Districts, Utility Companies, Construction Associations, Consultants, and various private industry organizations within the San Diego Region. The RSC Chair is selected by the RSC members and serves a three-year term.

The Regional Standard Drawings are published every three years, however as changes are adopted updates are posted on the Web Site:

http://www.regional-stds.com

The Regional Standard Drawings publication for the year 2021 was unfortunately postponed to 2022 due to the COVID 19 pandemic.

The website also contains Information about membership, operating procedures, meeting schedules, agenda and minutes, standard drawings and Regional Supplements, a link to the Greenbook Committee, member agencies, and a form for submitting proposed revisions.

The 2022 Regional Standard Drawings continue to use English only units. The 2012 Edition discontinued the use of dual units and adopted English imperial units only.

Users of the Regional Standard Drawings are encouraged to submit proposed changes to the RSC online or by mail to:

County of San Diego Department of Public Works Attention: Ray A. Perdido, RSC Coordinator 5500 Overland Avenue, 3rd Floor, STE 0320 San Diego, CA 92123-1295 Ray.Perdido@sdcounty.ca.gov



The following is a list of the County of San Diego Coordinator and the subcommittee chairpersons who over the last three years have made this publication possible by integrating the input from all agencies in the County:

Ray A. Perdido	Co
Katie Odiorne	We
Samson Engeda	Re
Matt Widelski	Dr
Gean Na	Dr
Krisando Equipado	Dr
Teala Cotter	Tra
Krisando Equipado	Ge
Alaine James	La
Zoubir Ouadah	Tra
Gigi Finley	Tra
Krisando Equipado	AI
Christina Olson	Wa

County of San Diego Coordinator Website Manager Retaining Walls Committee Co-Chair Drainage Systems Committee Chair Drainage Systems Committee Chair Dry Utilities, Traffic, and Misc. Co-Chair Traffic Control Plans and Misc. Co-Chair General Surface Facilities Committee Chair Landscape and Irrigation Committee Chair Traffic/Lighting/Electrical Committee Co-Chair Traffic/Lighting/Electrical Committee Co-Chair Mater / Sewer Committee Chair

County of San Diego City of Coronado County of San Diego City of Encinitas Concrete Pipe County of San Diego City of Oceanside County of San Diego LLG County of San Diego County of San Diego San Dieguito Water District

amon maeda

Samson Engeda, SE Chair, San Diego Regional Standards Committee